
15.9 

21.5 

8.4 

0.9 

53.3 

In relation to downtown, what is your primary role? 

Resident 

Employee 

Business Owner 

Property Owner 

Shopper/Consumer 



37.4 

33.1 

25.7 

3.8 

How often do you frequent downtown? 

Daily 

Weekly 

Monthly 

Never 



18.6 

5.6 

6.5 

69.3 

For parking, what services do you primarily use? 

Private Parking Lots 

City Parking Lot 

City Parking Garage 

On-Street, Meter 



51.5 
48.5 

Are you familiar with the parking app (Passport) to pay for parking? 

Yes 

No 



27.6 

9.2 

15.7 

9.8 

11.2 

6.7 
6.2 

6.8 

3.1 
3.7 

0 

5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

On a scale of 1 to 10, what are your feelings about the parking program? 
(10-best, no improvement needed) 



In relation to downtown, what is your primary role?

Resident 15.9

Employee 21.5

Business Owner 8.4

Property Owner 0.9

Shopper/Consumer 53.3

100

How often do you frequent downtown?

Daily 37.4

Weekly 33.1

Monthly 25.7

Never 3.8

100

For parking, what services do you primarily use?

Private Parking Lots 18.6

City Parking Lot 5.6

City Parking Garage 6.5

On-Street, Meter 69.3

100

Are you familiar with the parking app (Passport) to pay for parking?

Yes 51.5

No 48.5

100

On a scale of 1 to 10, what are your feelings about the parking program? 

1 27.6

2 9.2

3 15.7

4 9.8

5 11.2

6 6.7

7 6.2

8 6.8

9 3.1

10 3.7

100


