









In relation to downtown, what is your primary role?

Resident	15.9
Employee	21.5
Business Owner	8.4
Property Owner	0.9
Shopper/Consumer	53.3
	100

How often do you frequent downtown?

Daily	37.4
Weekly	33.1
Monthly	25.7
Never	3.8
	100

For parking, what services do you primarily use?

Private Parking Lots	18.6
City Parking Lot	5.6
City Parking Garage	6.5
On-Street, Meter	69.3
	100

Are you familiar with the parking app (Passport) to pay for parking?

Yes	51.5
No	48.5
	100

On a scale of 1 to 10, what are your feelings about the parking program?

1	27.6
2	9.2
3	15.7
4	9.8
5	11.2
6	6.7
7	6.2
8	6.8
9	3.1
10	3.7
	100